

Supplier Information

Site Name / Address: Kerry Foods Ltd, Kerry EMEA (Kerry Foods Retail Division), Tralee Road, Listowel, Co. Kerry, Ireland

Contact Details: Technical Manager - Leanne Cronin. Mobile: 085-7762411. Email: leanne.cronin@kerry.ie

Product

| | |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Product Name | Kerrymaid Original Mini Pack Portions |
| Legal Name | Fat Spread (63%) |
| Category (Chilled / Frozen etc) | Chilled |



Product Variants

| Product Variants | Product Description | Pack Weight | Additional Info (Thick / Thin etc) |
|------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | | Kerrymaid Original Mini Pack Portions | 10g e |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Pack and Product Dimensions

| Pack Dimensions | Pack Weight and Description | Length , Width, Depth (mm) |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | Kerrymaid Original Mini Pack Portions |
| | | |

| Product Dimensions <i>eg: Individual Sausage</i> | Product Description | Width , Depth , Height , Length , Diameter (mm) , <i>as applicable</i> |
|---|---------------------|--|
| | | N/A |
| | | |

Interactive Link 1 [INSERT HYPERLINK HERE TO PACK-PRODUCT REFERENCE DOCUMENTS](#)

Traded Unit (Case) Available Variants

| Traded Unit Variants | Product Description | Number of Packs per Case |
|----------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | Kerrymaid Original Mini Pack Portions |
| | | |

For specific Traded Unit information and associated SKU's use below interactive link

Interactive Link 2 [INSERT HYPERLINK HERE TO SKU AND TRADED UNIT REFERENCE DOCUMENTS](#)

Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | |
|--|--|
| Ingredients As shown on pack | Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt (1.6%), Reconstituted Buttermilk (Milk), Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabiliser (Sodium Alginate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Carotenes), Vitamin A, Vitamin D |
| Allergy Advice | Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold Rich & creamy, made with creamy buttermilk |
| Additional Information | 'Due to accuracy of plant measuring scales the weight of oils and water will be rounded up or down to the nearest whole number. Raw materials which are measured using the water phase / emulsion area weighing scales are weighed to two decimal places' This does not affect the finished product or the nutritional analysis of the finished products. |
| Country of Final Packing | Ireland |

Suitability Information and Claims made on Pack

Suitable for Vegetarians
Health Mark - IE1097EC
Recyclable – logo
For Best Before: see base of the tub
Keep Refrigerated

| Product Specification Revision Details | Revision Number | See Spec | Revision Date | See Spec |
|--|-----------------|----------|---------------|----------|
|--|-----------------|----------|---------------|----------|

Product

| | |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|
| Product Name | Kerrymaid Original Mini Pack Portions |
| Legal Name | Fat Spread (63%) |
| Category | Chilled |

Barcode Data

| Inner Pack Barcode Standards | | Traded Unit Barcode Standards | |
|------------------------------|--------|--------------------------------|-----------------|
| Symbol Type | EAN 13 | Symbol Type | Interleaved 2/5 |
| Target Magnification | 90% | Magnification | 100% |
| Min Magnification | 80% | Application Identifiers in Use | Not Applicable |
| Max Magnification | 90% | | |

Interactive Link 3 [INSERT HYPERLINK HERE TO BARCODE STANDARDS DOCUMENTS](#)

For specific barcode numbers use below interactive link below.

Interactive Link 4 [INSERT HYPERLINK HERE TO PRODUCT BARCODE NUMBER DOCUMENTS](#)

Nutritional Information and Cooking Guidelines

| Nutrition | | | Cooking Instructions | |
|---|------------------|-----|----------------------|--|
| Typical Values per 100g | | | N/A | |
| Energy | 2464kJ / 599kcal | | | |
| Fat | 63.0g | | | |
| of which saturates | 17.0g | | | |
| Carbohydrate | 0.8g | | | |
| of which sugars | 0.8g | | | |
| Protein | 0.5g | | | |
| Salt | 1.6g | | | |
| Vitamin A | 800ug (100% NRV) | | | |
| Vitamin D | 5ug (100% NRV) | | | |
| NRV = Nutrient Reference Value | | | 1 serving | |
| Recommended Intake Information | | | | |
| % RI per 10g serving | | | | |
| Energy | 246kJ / 59kcal | 3% | | |
| Fat | 6.3g | 9% | | |
| of which saturates | 1.7g | 9% | | |
| Carbohydrate | <0.1g | | | |
| of which sugars | <0.1g | <1% | | |
| Protein | <0.1g | | | |
| Salt | 0.2g | 3% | | |
| *Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ / 2000kcal) | | | | |
| Serving Quantity / Number of Servings | | | | |

Contamination Detection and Tolerances

| | |
|--|---|
| All products have been passed through a suitable detection system. | |
| Detector Type (Metal, XRAY etc) | Tolerances (mm) (Ferrous / Non ferrous / Stainless Steel etc) |
| X-ray | 4.0mm Soda Glass and 2.0mm Stainless Steel 316 |

Interactive Link 5 [INSERT HYPERLINK HERE TO FOREIGN BODY DETECTION DOCUMENTS](#)

Packaging Material

| TYPE | PACKAGING ITEM | MATERIAL / COMPOSITION |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|------------------------|
| Primary Packaging | Tub | PS/PE Plastic |
| | Foil | Aluminium |
| Traded Unit / Secondary Packaging | Innecase | Solid paper board |
| | Outercase | Corrugated board |

Interactive Link 6 [INSERT HYPERLINK HERE TO ASSOCIATED RAW MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS FOLDER](#)

Shelf Life and Storage

| | | |
|-----------------------------------|--|----------|
| Shelf Life | Maximum Shelf Life At Manufacture: | 20 weeks |
| | Minimum Shelf Life on Delivery to Customer Depot | |
| Storage Conditions | Storage Temperature Range (°C): | 0 - 5 °C |
| | Storage Temperature After Opening (°C): | < 5 °C |
| Handling/Preparation Instructions | N/A | |

Interactive Link 7 [INSERT HYPERLINK HERE TO CODING -SHELF LIFE -STORAGE DOCUMENTS](#)

Recipe Details

Interactive Link 8 [INSERT HYPERLINK HERE TO RECIPE DATA DOCUMENTS](#)

| Product Specification Revision Details | Revision Number | See Spec | Revision Date | See Spec |
|--|-----------------|----------|---------------|----------|
|--|-----------------|----------|---------------|----------|

Product

| | |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|
| Product Name | Kerrymaid Original Mini Pack Portions |
| Legal Name | Fat Spread (63%) |
| Category | Chilled |

Microbiological Information

| Test | Method | Report Level | Frequency |
|------------------------|--|--------------|------------------------------------|
| Total Viable Count | Standard Plate Count Method. In-house micro lab | >10 000cfu/g | Each Production Code |
| Enterobacteriaceae | Standard Plate Count Method. In-house micro lab | >100cfu/g | Each Production Code |
| E. Coli | Standard Plate and Tube Count Method. In-house micro lab | >100cfu/g | When Entero. Detected |
| Moulds | Standard Plate Count Method. In-house micro lab | >1000cfu/g | Each Production Code |
| Yeasts | Standard Plate Count Method. In-house micro lab | >10 000cfu/g | Each Production Code |
| Listeria in 25g | Kerry Charleville Pathogen Lab | Present | 6 monthly (at start of shelf-life) |
| Salmonella spp. in 25g | Kerry Charleville Pathogen Lab | Present | 6 monthly (at start of shelf-life) |

Allergen Data

| Allergens | Present Yes / No | Details including 'what', 'source', quantity and derived from |
|--|------------------|---|
| Cereals containing gluten and products thereof | No | |
| Shellfish or crustaceans and products thereof | No | |
| Egg and products thereof | No | |
| Fish / Seafood and products thereof | No | |
| Peanuts and products thereof | No | |
| Soya beans and products thereof | No | |
| Milk and products thereof | Yes | Contains Reconstituted Buttermilk |
| Nuts and products thereof | No | |
| Celery and products thereof | No | |
| Mustard and products thereof | No | |
| Sesame and products thereof | No | |
| Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites | No | |
| Lupin and products thereof | No | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | No | |

Artificial Additives

| Artificial Additives | Present Yes / No | Details |
|--------------------------|------------------|------------------------|
| Artificial Colour | No | |
| Artificial Flavourings | No | |
| Artificial Preservatives | Yes | Potassium Sorbate E202 |
| Artificial Sweeteners | No | |
| Artificial Colour | No | |
| Artificial Antioxidant | No | |

Speciation

| Artificial Additives | Present | Details |
|---------------------------|---------|---------|
| Beef and Beef Derivatives | N/A | |
| Pork and Pork Derivatives | N/A | |
| Lamb and Lamb Derivatives | N/A | |
| Poultry and Derivatives | N/A | |

Additional Information

| Artificial Additives | Present | Details |
|-------------------------------------|---------|-----------|
| Mechanically Reclaimed Meat (MRM) | N/A | |
| GM Ingredients & Derivatives | N/A | |
| Added Salt and Sugar | Present | Salt E535 |

SPECIFIC SKU INFORMATION

To be supplied upon Customer request

| Description | Data | Kerry Document Control |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| SKU (Kerry) Code | 20493266 | Customer Issue Details <i>To be completed only on Customer specification version</i> |
| Description | Kerrymaid Original Mini Pack Portions | |
| Consumer Unit (Pack / Carton) Barcode | 5000187112430 (inner case) | |
| Traded unit (CASE) Barcode | 05000187112423 (outer case) | |
| Packs per case | 96x10gx4 | |
| Weight per pack | 10g | |
| Total net weight of pallet (112 cases) | 430.08kg | |
| Total Gross weight of pallet (112 cases, packaging and GKN pallet) | 569.426Kg | |
| Number of Cases per Layer | 16 | |
| Number of layers per pallet | 7 | |
| Number of Cases per Pallet | 112 | Customer |
| Height of Finished Goods Pallet (cm / metres) | 1470cm | Issue Date |

Kerry Foods Authorisation for Customer Specification

| | | | |
|----------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|------------|
| Position | Print Name | Sign | Date |
| Quality Systems Group Lead | Patricia Foley | <i>Patricia Foley</i> | 08/03/2023 |

PAGE 4 OF THIS SPECIFICATION IS FOR KERRY FOODS ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY AND WILL NOT FORM PART OF THE CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION

| | | | | |
|--|-----------------|----------|---------------|----------|
| Product Specification Revision Details | Revision Number | See Spec | Revision Date | See Spec |
|--|-----------------|----------|---------------|----------|